
Date : 11/01/2021 4:59:28 PM
From :  
To : "Central Water Services" 
Subject : Harvest of Water WP623285
Attachment : image001.png;image002.png;image003.png;image004.png;image005.png;image008.jpg;

To whom it may concern,  inline with condition 5 of the permit, permit holder advises water extraction under permit commenced on 27/12/20 and finished
on 4/1/20.  Further info on the harvest from the extraction to follow as soon as practicable.

Thanks

Chris

@bravus.com.au
Reception: +61 7 4430 6800 | Direct: 
Level 8, 7‑13 Tomlins Street, Townsville, QLD, 4810
PO Box 967, Townsville, QLD, 4810

bravus.com.au

​If  you receive this message by mistake please tell me, do not use it and remove both messages from your system.  
​​Privilege, conf identiality and copyright associated with this email is not waived.

20-443 File A Page 1 of 12

sch4p4( 6) Personal information

sch4p4( 6) Personal information

sch4p4( 6) Personal information
sch4p4( 6) Personal information

Pub
lish

ed
 on

 D
RDMW 

 D
isc

los
ure

 Lo
g 

RTI A
ct 

20
09



Date : 11/01/2021 3:38:51 PM
From : "Michael Day" 
To : "Central Water Services" 
Cc : "Barry Taylor" , "Marie Barnsley" , "Katrina Faloon" , "Annie Lin" ,  , bigpond.com" ,

 , 
Subject : - Water Permit 623285
Attachment : Water Permit 623285.pdf;CCE_000436.pdf;image001.png;
Attention: Central Water Services

Carmichael Rail Network Pty Ltd ACN 601 738 685 as trustee of Carmichael Rail Network Trust (CRN)

We refer to the above.

Relevant Land

Disney Station: Lot 4 on SP116046 [Land].

Relevant Matter

CRN Water Storage in Water Infrastructure Facility  for supply of water to CRN rail construction [Project]. 

Water Permit 623285 (WP)

has acted in good faith and harvested water in accord with WP on request of CRN.

Would you please find attached WIA APPENDIX SIX Kirkwood Harvesting Report.

Kirkwood Water Harvesting Report will be delivered on even date to centralwaterservices@dnrme.qld.gov.au

WP was harvested in accord with WP conditions.

Future Action

Should you wish to discuss the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact Barry Taylor or Michael Day.

Regards

Michael Day
D: +
M: +
W: emanatelegal.com.au

Offices: Brisbane | Townsville | Roma

Email Confidential/Privileged: Erroneous receipt delete.
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.
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Conditions (Schedule B)

(1) Pumping under the authority of this permit is prohibited whenever the flow in Mistake 
Creek downstream of the diversion channel used to take water under water licence 
620909 is less than 432 megalitres per day. This is equivalent to a sill height for the 
diversion channel of EL193.74m.  
 

(2) The maximum rate at which water may be taken is 561.6 ML/day.  
 

(3) The take of water under this permit shall be carried out in accordance with:  
 Adani Infrastructure Pty Ltd Application for permit to take water from Mistake 

Creek  Supporting Document prepared by CDM Smith Australia Pty Ltd, dated 
22 May 2020. 

 

(4) Where there is any inconsistency between the document in Schedule B Condition 3 
and the conditions of this permit, the permit conditions prevail to the extent of the 
inconsistency.  
 

(5) On each occasion that water is taken under this permit, the holder must record: 
(a) the date and time at the start and end of the period of take; 
(b) the meter or measuring device reading at the start and end of the period of take; 
(c) the rate of take and for each change in the rate of take; 

i. the date and time of the change; and 
ii.   the new rate of take. 

 

(6) Records under Schedule B Condition 5 must be provided with the water permit 
reference number within 5 business days after each period of take to: 
centralwaterservices@dnrme.qld.gov.au 
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Conditions (Schedule B)

(1) Pumping under the authority of this permit is prohibited whenever the flow in Mistake 
Creek downstream of the diversion channel used to take water under water licence 
620909 is less than 432 megalitres per day. This is equivalent to a sill height for the 
diversion channel of EL193.74m.  
 

(2) The maximum rate at which water may be taken is 561.6 ML/day.  
 

(3) The take of water under this permit shall be carried out in accordance with:  
 Adani Infrastructure Pty Ltd Application for permit to take water from Mistake 

Creek  Supporting Document prepared by CDM Smith Australia Pty Ltd, dated 
22 May 2020. 

 

(4) Where there is any inconsistency between the document in Schedule B Condition 3 
and the conditions of this permit, the permit conditions prevail to the extent of the 
inconsistency.  
 

(5) On each occasion that water is taken under this permit, the holder must record: 
(a) the date and time at the start and end of the period of take; 
(b) the meter or measuring device reading at the start and end of the period of take; 
(c) the rate of take and for each change in the rate of take; 

i. the date and time of the change; and 
ii.   the new rate of take. 

 

(6) Records under Schedule B Condition 5 must be provided with the water permit 
reference number within 5 business days after each period of take to: 
centralwaterservices@dnrme.qld.gov.au 
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Date : 14/01/2021 9:31:17 AM
From : "SMITH Tara L"
To : "Michael Day" , " @bravus.com.au" 
Cc : "Barry Taylor" , "Marie Barnsley" , "Katrina Faloon" , "Annie Lin" , , " @bigpond.com" ,
"
Subject : RE: Kirkwood WIA - Water Permit 623285
Attachment : image001.png;image002.png;
Hi Michael and Chris,

Thank you for providing records to the department as required under Condition 5 of Water Permit 623285. I can confirm receipt.

Please note that as per the records provided, the maximum volume has now been taken, and no further take is authorised to occur under this
permit.

Kind regards,

Tara

Tara Smith
Senior Advisor, Regulatory Services
Water Services
Department of Regional Development, Manufacturing and Water

P: 07 4999 6832 M:
E: taral.smith@dnrme.qld.gov.au
A: Level 1, 44 Nelson Street, Mackay QLD 4740 | PO Box 63, Mackay QLD 4740
W: www.dnrme.qld.gov.au

From @emanatelegal.com.au> 
Sent: Monday, 11 January 2021 3:39 PM
To: Central Water Services
Cc: Barry Taylor; Marie Barnsley; Katrina Faloon; Annie Lin;  @bigpond.com;
Subject: Kirkwood WIA - Water Permit 623285

Attention: Central Water Services

(Kirkwood)
Carmichael Rail Network Pty Ltd ACN 601 738 685 as trustee of Carmichael Rail Network Trust (CRN)

We refer to the above.

Relevant Land

Disney Station: Lot 4 on SP116046 [Land].

Relevant Matter

CRN Water Storage in Kirkwood's Water Infrastructure Facility [KWIF] for supply of water to CRN rail construction [Project].

Water Permit 623285 (WP)

Kirkwood has acted in good faith and harvested water in accord with WP on request of CRN.

Would you please find attached WIA APPENDIX SIX Kirkwood Harvesting Report.

Kirkwood Water Harvesting Report will be delivered on even date to centralwaterservices@dnrme.qld.gov.au

WP was harvested in accord with WP conditions.

Future Action

Should you wish to discuss the foregoing, please do not hesitate to contact Barry Taylor or Michael Day.

Regards

Michael Day
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D: 
M: 
W: emanatelegal.com.au

Offices: Brisbane | Townsville | Roma

Email Confidential/Privileged: Erroneous receipt delete.
Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation.
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